TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A.		105/02/2007	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revell-Monogram LLC
Street Address:	725 Landwehr Rd.
City:	Northbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	652342	REVELL
Registration Number:	768144	MONOGRAM
Registration Number:	779589	MONOGRAM
Registration Number:	802615	LI'L COFFIN
Registration Number:	921506	SNAPTITE
Registration Number:	980964	COP OUT
Registration Number:	1057799	SNAP TITE
Registration Number:	1057800	MONOGRAM
Registration Number:	1136325	REVELL
Registration Number:	1157476	KRUSHER
Registration Number:	1332353	QUADZILLA
Registration Number:	1363578	REVELL
Registration Number:	1547540	CREATIVE MASTERS LTD

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0602

900077317

Registration Number:	2086973	PRO MODELER	
Registration Number:	2092042	DECAL DEPOT	
Registration Number:	2356255	PROFINISH	
Registration Number:	2523226	R.A.M.S. SQUAD	
Registration Number:	2518277	R.A.M.S. REBUILDABLE ACTION MODEL SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2652254	ACE RATCHET	
Registration Number:	2565808	4XFORCE	
Registration Number:	2468456	ALL TERRAIN PAIN	
Registration Number:	2493964	VICIOUS CYCLE	
Registration Number:	2684113	DINGO	
Registration Number:	2656075	DOC	
Registration Number:	2668939	PROTECTING YOUR FREEDOM TO FISH	
Registration Number:	2919421	ROMMEL'S ROD	
Registration Number:	2948879	LI'L COFFIN	
Registration Number:	2948880	GARBAGE TRUCK	
Registration Number:	2919422	BEER WAGON	
Registration Number:	2967587	BOOT HILL EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2948881	BIG T	
Registration Number:	2948882	BIG DUECE	
Registration Number:	2948883	PREDICTA	
Registration Number:	2919423	RED BARON	
Registration Number:	2948884	BADMAN	
Registration Number:	2919424	BAD MEDICINE	
Registration Number:	2948885	PADDY WAGON	
Registration Number:	2985767	ORANGE CRATE	
Registration Number:	2853174	WAVE WARRIOR	
Registration Number:	2985915	SWAMP MONSTER	
Registration Number:	2922512	REVELL MONOGRAM	
Registration Number:	3088872	EASY KIT	
Registration Number:	3019418	SNAPTITE	
Registration Number:	3014726	PRO MODELER	
Registration Number:	3061879	SNAPTITE	
Registration Number:	3059872	THUNDER SQUADRON	
Registration Number:	3059873	THUNDER SQUADRON	
Registration Number:	3058542	MONOGRAM MODEL RACING	

Registration Number:	3058543	METAL BODY
Registration Number:	3099855	CALIFORNIA WHEELS
Registration Number:	3099856	CALIFORNIA WHEELS
Registration Number:	3105755	EASY KIT
Registration Number:	3241141	RM KUSTOM
Registration Number:	3241142	RM KUSTOM
Serial Number:	76613017	LOWRODS
Serial Number:	76625732	CUSTOM LOW RODS
Serial Number:	76625736	SLOT CAR RACING
Serial Number:	76646329	MAKE 'N TAKE
Serial Number:	76647681	LARGE
Serial Number:	76647682	REVELL
Serial Number:	76647683	LARGE
Serial Number:	76663750	RPMZ
Serial Number:	76663751	RPMZ
Serial Number:	76663777	REVELL PERFORMANCE MACHINES
Serial Number:	76663778	RPMZ REVELL PERFORMANCE MACHINES
Serial Number:	76641368	RAT RODS
Serial Number:	76641369	RATRODS
Serial Number:	76646328	MAKE 'N TAKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com
Correspondent Name: Safia Khan, Reed Smith LLP
Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Safia Khan
Signature:	/Safia Khan/
Date:	05/18/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=harristoRevelTrade2#page1.tif source=harristoRevelTrade2#page2.tif source=harristoRevelTrade2#page3.tif

source=harristoRevelTrade2#page4.tif source=harristoRevelTrade2#page5.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated 2, 2007 by Harris N.A.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Harris N.A. with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Secured Party") and Revell-Monogram, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its mailing address at 725 Landwehr Rd., Northbrook, IL 60062 (the "Debtor") are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated August 31, 2006 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2006 at Reel 003391, Frame 0821, pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A-1 attached hereto, trademark licenses listed on Schedule A-2 attached hereto, and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A-1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) Each trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such trademark license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and
- (iii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages, by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration or trademark application listed on Schedule A-1 hereto or of any trademark licensed under a trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, trademark application or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

2232193.01.02.doc 1638089 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS N.A.

Name

Title

SCHEDULE A-1 TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

REGISTERED FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND

PENDING FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

		Reg.	
Country	Trademark	No./Application No.	Reg. Or Application Date
United States	Revell	1,363,578	10/1/85
United States	Revell & Design	652,342	10/1/57
United States	Revell & Design	1,136,325	5/27/80
United States	Revell & Design	76/647,682	9/29/05
United States	Monogram	768,144	4/14/64
United States	Monogram	779,589	11/3/64
United States	Monogram & Design	1,057,800	2/1/77
United States	Snaptite	921,506	10/5/71
United States	Swamp Monster	2,985,915	8/16/05
United States	Revell Monogram (And Design)	2,922,512	2/1/05
United States	Metal Body & Design	3,058,543	2/14/06
United States	Pro Modeler	3,014,726	11/15/05
United States	Slot Car Racing & Design	76/625,736	12/21/04
United States	Snaptite	3,019,418	11/29/05
United States	Snaptite & Design	3,061,879	2/28/06
United States	Thunder Squadron	3,059,872	2/21/06
United States	Thunder Squadron & Design	3,059,873	2/21/06
United States	Revell Easy Kit	3088872	5/2/06
United States	Monogram Model Racing & Design	3,058,542	2/14/06
United States	Lowrods	76/613,017	9/20/04
United States	Custom Lowrods & Design	76/625,732	12/21/04
United States	California Wheels	3,099,855	6/6/06
United States	California Wheels & Design	3,099,856	6/6/06
United States	Easykit & Design	3,105,755	6/20/06
United States	Rat Rods	76/641,368	6/22/05
United States	Rat Rods & Design	76/641,369	6/22/05
United States	Make 'N' Take	76/646,328	9/7/05
United States	Make 'N' Take & Design	76/646,329	9/7/05
United States	Large	76/647,681	9/29/05
United States	Large & Design	76/647,683	9/29/05
United States	Bad Medicine	2,919,424	1/18/05

United States	Badman	2,948,884	5/10/2005
	Beer Wagon	2,919,422	1/18/05
······································	Big Deuce	2,948,882	5/10/05
	Big T	2,948,881	5/10/05
	Boothill Express	2,967,587	7/12/05
	Dingo	2,684,113	2/4/03
United States	Garbage Truck	2,948,880	5/10/05
***************************************	Lil Coffin	2,948,879	5/10/05
	Li'l Coffin	802,615	1/25/66
United States	Orange Crate	2,985,767	8/16/05
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Paddy Wagon	2,948,885	5/10/05
	Predicta	2,948,883	5/10/05
United States	Rommels Rod	2,919,421	1/18/05
United States	Pro Modeler	2,086,973	8/12/97
United States	Red Baron	2,919,423	1/18/2005
United States	Wave Warrior	2,853,174	6/15/04
United States	Revell Monogram & Design	2,922,512	2/1/05
United States	4x Force	2,565,808	4/30/02
United States	Ace Ratchet	2,652,254	11/19/02
United States	All Terrain Pain	2,468,456	7/10/01
United States	Cop Out	980,964	3/26/74
United States	Creative Masters Ltd	1,547,540	7/11/89
United States	Decal Depot	2,092,042	8/26/97
United States	Doc	2,656,075	12/30/02
United States	Krusher	1,157,476	6/9/81
United States	Profinish	2,356,255	6/6/00
United States	Quadzilla	1,332,353	4/23/85
United States	R.A.M.S.	2,518,277	12/11/01
United States	R.A.M.S. Squad	2,523,226	12/25/01
United States	Snaptite & Design	1,057,799	2/1/77
United States	Vicious Cycle	2,493,964	10/2/01
United States	RM Kustom Word Mark	76/663,230	7/18/06
United States	RM Kustom Logo	76/663,229	7/18/06
United States	RPMZ (Standard Character)	76/663,777	7/27/06
United States	RPMZ Logo (1)	76/663,750	7/27/06
United States	RPMZ Logo (2)	76/663,751	7/27/06
	Revell Performance		
United States	Machines	76/663,778	7/27/06

SCHEDULE A-2

TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE.

-3-

RECORDED: 05/18/2007